1	RESOLUTION 2024-03
2 3 4 5 6 7	A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF JUNO BEACH, FLORIDA, ADOPTING REVISED AND UPDATED PURCHASING POLICIES AND PROCEDURES; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
8 9 10	WHEREAS , the Town Council establishes standards and procedures for the procurement of services and commodities utilized by the Town for public purposes; and
10 11 12 13 14	WHEREAS, the Town wishes to adopt revised and updated Purchasing Policies and Procedures to replace those adopted by Resolution No. 2007-16 and amended by Resolution No. 2010-07; and
15 16	WHEREAS , the Town Council determines that the adoption of this Resolution is in the best interests of the residents and citizens of the Town of Juno Beach.
17 18 19 20	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF JUNO BEACH, FLORIDA as follows:
21 22	Section 1. The foregoing whereas clauses are ratified as true and incorporated herein.
23 24 25 26 27	Section 2. The Town Council hereby approves and adopts revised and updated Purchasing Policies and Procedures, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.
28 29 30	Section 3. All resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.
31	Section 4. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption.
32 33 34 35 36	RESOLVED AND ADOPTED this <u>28th</u> day of <u>February</u> , 2024.
37 38 39	ATTEST: Alexander Cooke, Mayor
40 41 42	Caitlin E. Copeland-Rodriguez, MMC Town Clerk
43 44 45 46	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:
47 48	Leonard G. Rubin, Town Attorney